
Incident Commander *
1. Chuck Kerby
2. Bhakti Gosalia
3. Toni Horton
4. Andy Lessard

Public Information Officer
1. Vince Benbenek
2. Ken Reinstein

Liaison Officer
1. Linda Moore
2. Jeff Miller

Safety Officer
1.  Ben Soriano
2.  Debbie Sables

Medical Director/Specialist
1.  Jamie Bates
2.  Emily Ann Van Hoose

Operations Section Chief
1.  Toni Horton 
2. Terry Wallace
3. Kerry Ruff‐Harcourt

Planning Section Chief
1. Sarina Sadler
2. Hilda Abarca

Logistics Section Chief
1. Andy Lessard
2. Tommy Villa
3. Sarina Sadler

Finance/Admin Section Chief
1. Barb Day
2. Rhonda Brimhall

Grandview Terrace
Revised 5/20/20

*Incident Commander to notify
Bhakti Gosalia, VP of Operations
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Last Name First Name Title Location ICS Role Phone: Cell Phone: Office Email: Office
Abarca Hilda Life Enrichment Manager GVT Planning Section Chief‐2 623‐694‐2193 623‐975‐8034 hilda.abarca@sunhealth.org
Bates Jamie Resident Services Director GVT Medical Dir/Specialist‐1 623‐696‐5371 623‐975‐8043 jamie.bates@sunhealth.org
Benbenek Vince CMO ‐ ELT Admin Public Info/Liaison Officer‐1 910‐723‐0744 623‐471‐9563 vincent.benbenek@sunhealth.org
Brimhall Rhonda Administrative Assistant GVT Finance/Admin Section Chief‐2 623‐810‐4210 623‐975‐8032 rhonda.brimhall@sunhealth.org
Day Barb Business Office Manager GVT Finance/Admin Section Chief‐1 623‐853‐7999 623‐975‐8037 barbara.day@sunheal.org
Gosalia Bhakti VP OPS Admin Incident Commander ‐ Alt 623‐218‐3810 623‐471‐8380 bhakti.gosalia@sunhealth.org

Horton Toni Adminstrator GVHRC
Ops Section Chief‐1 & Incident 
Commander ‐2 623‐694‐7594 623‐975‐8040 toni.horton@sunhealth.org

Kerby Chuck Executive Director GVT Incident Commander ‐1 480‐797‐2565 623‐975‐8030 chuck.kerby@sunhealth.org

Lessard Andy Environmental Services Director GVT
Logistics Section Chief‐1 & 
Incident Commander‐3 610‐944‐5650 623‐975‐8039 andy.lessard@sunhealth.org

Miller Jeff HR MV Liaison Officer ‐2 623‐297‐6808 623‐236‐3752 jeff.miller@sunhealth.org
Moore Linda Director of Nursing GVT Liaison Officer 623‐455‐8109 480‐748‐8530 linda.moore@sunhealth.org
Reinstein Ken Dir Marketing Admin Public Info/Liaison Officer‐2 480‐510‐9762 623‐471‐8490 ken.reinstein.sunhealth.org
Ruff‐Harcourt Kerry Dining Services Director GVT Ops Section Chief‐3 971‐413‐1731 623‐975‐8035 kerry.ruffharcourt@sunhealth.org
Sables Debbie Customer Service Manager GVT Safety Officer‐2 602‐509‐7686 623‐975‐8005 debbie.sables@sunhealth.org

Sadler Sarina Executive Assistant GVT
Planning Section Chief‐1 & 
Logistics Section Chief‐3 516‐903‐7300 623‐975‐8031 sarina.sadler@sunhealth.org

Soriano Ben Maintenance Manager GVT Safety Officer‐1 623‐451‐3096 602‐980‐7441 ben.soriano@sunhealth.org
Van Hoose Emily Ann Director of Quality Assurance GVT Medical Dir/Specialist‐2 801‐803‐0849 623‐455‐7697 emily ann.van hoose@sunhealth.org
Villa Tommy Central Supply GVT Logistics Section Chief ‐2 623‐680‐6956 623‐455‐8113 tommy.villa@sunhealth.org
Wallace Terry Director of Customer Experience GVT Ops Section Chief‐2 623‐332‐6352 623‐975‐8020 terry.wallace@sunhealth.org
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